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University of Magryland Extension
Eastern Shore Office Directory

More detailed directories for each location can be found at:
https://extension.umd.edu/locations

Agriculture Agriculture Agent

County Office Location and Phone Agent Name Email Address

200 Chesapeake Blvd., Suite 1500,
Cecil Elkton, MD 21921 Doris Behnke dbehnke@umd.edu
(410) 996-5280

709 Morgnec Road, Suite 202,
Kent Chestertown, MD 21620 Nate Richards nrichard@umd.edu
(410) 778-1661

505 Railroad Avenue, Suite 4,
Centreville, MD 21617 Jennifer Rhodes  jrhodes@umd.edu
(410) 758-0166

Queen
Anne's

28577 Marys Court, Suite 1,
Talbot Easton, MD 21601 Shannon Dill sdill@umd.edu
(410) 822-1244

9194 Legion Road, Suite 4,
Caroline Denton, MD 21629 Jlames Lewis jlewis2@umd.edu
(410) 479-4030

501 Court Lane, Room 208,
Dorchester Cambridge, MD 21613 Emily Zobel ezobel@umd.edu
(410) 228-8800

28647 Old Quantico Road,
Wicomico  Salisbury, MD 21802 Maegan Perdue  mperdue@umd.edu
(410) 749-6141

30730 Park Drive,
Somerset  Princess Anne, MD 21853 Sarah Hirsh shirsh@umd.edu
{410} 651-1350

305 Bank Street,
Worcester Snow Hill, MD 21863 Maegan Perdue  mperdue@umd.edu
(410) 632-1972




Nutrient Management Program (NMP)
Maryland Department of Agriculture
50 Harry S Truman Parf(way, Suite 201 - 203
Annapolis, MD 21401-7080
Phone: (410) 841-5959
(May 11, 2021)

Dwight Dotterer, Program Administrator 410-841-5877  dwight.dotterer@maryland.gov
Bryan Harris, Implementation Coordinator 410-841-5951  bryanharvis@maryland.gov
Louise WoodtufT, Administrative Officer 410-841-5954  louise.woodruff@maryland.gov
Debby Freburger, Administrative Specialist 410-841-5958  debby.freburger@maryland.gov
Judy McGowan, Urban NM Specialist 410-980-9084  judy.mcgowan@maryland.gov
Tim Zang, NM Specialist 410-991-3288  timothy.zang@maryland.gov
Kendra Keeney, NM Trainee 443-223-0403  kendra keeney@maryland.gov
REGIONAL OFFICES
Region 1; ALLEGANY, GARRETT, and WASHINGTON COUNTIES
Keith Potter, Nutrient Management Specialist keith.potter@maryland.gov
Tel: 410-279-3506 Fax: Not available at this time.

P.O. Box 459, Hancock, MD 21750

Region 2a;: CARROLL, and FREDERICK COUNTIES

Moana Himes, Nutrient Management Specialist moana.himes@maryland.gov
Tel: 410-353-4320 Fax: Not available at this time.
92 Thomas Johnson Drive, Suite 110, Frederick, MD 21702

Region 2b: ANNE ARUNDEL, HOWARD, and MONTGOMERY COUNTIES

Kenny Favorite, Nutrient Management Specialist kenny.favorite@maryland.gov
Tel: 410-507-4811 Fax: Not available at this time.
92 Thomas Johnson Drive, Suite 110, Frederick, MD 21702

Region 3: CALVERT, CHARLES, PRINCE GEORGE’S and ST. MARY"S COUNTIES

Weylin Anderson, Nutrient Management Specialist weylin.anderson@maryland.gov
Tel: 410-980-9479 Fax: Not available at this time.
P.O. Box 652, Leonardtown, MD 20650

Region 4: BALTIMORE, CECIL, and HARFORD COUNTIES

VACANT, Nutrient Management Specialist howard.callahan@maryland.gov
Tel: 410-279-4003 Fax: Not available at this time.
P.0O. Box 549, Cordova, MD 21625

Region 5a: KENT, QUEEN ANNE’S, and TALBOT COUNTIES

Howard Callahan, Nutrient Management Specialist howard.callahan@maryland.gov
Tel: 410-279-4003 Fax: Not available at this time.
P.0O. Box 549, Cordova, MD 21625

Region 5h: CAROLINE, and DORCHESTER COUNTIES

Steve Szelestei, Nutrient Management Specialist steve.szelestei@maryland. gov
Tel: 410-353-5660 Fax: Not available at this time.
P.0O. Box 340, Marydel, MD 21649

Region 6: SOMERSET, WICOMICO, and WORCESTER COUNTIES

Robin Culver, Nutrient Management Specialist robin.culver@maryland.gov
Tel: 410-507-4949 Fax: Not available at this time,
27722 Nanticoke Road, Unit #2, Salisbury, MD 21801




